



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 17247/2024**

**ASSOCIATION OF GAZETTED OFFICERS TECHNICAL
EDUCATION, DELHI**Petitioner

Through: Mr. Devesh Maurya, Mr.
Sukhamrit Singh and Mr.
Praveen Swarup, Advs.

versus

**THE SECRETARY, DEPARTMENT OF TRAINING AND
TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND ORS**Respondents

Through: Mr. Prashant Manchanda, ASC
with Ms. Nancy Shah, Ms. Isha
Baloni, Advs. for R-1, 3 & 4
with Mr. B.S. Rawat, CI, DTTE
Mr. Shivendra Singh and Ms.
Prakriti Rastogi, Adv. for R-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR

ORDER

% **13.12.2024**

CM APPL. 73411/2024 (Exemption)

1. Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. Application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 17247/2024 and CM APPL. 73410/2024

3. Issue notice. Notice is accepted by Mr. Prashant Manchanda, learned ASC, on behalf of respondent nos. 1, 3 & 4 and by Mr. Shivendra Singh, learned counsel, on behalf of respondent no. 2.
4. Let notice of this petition be served on the remaining



respondents through all permissible modes, returnable on 15th July, 2025.

5. Counter affidavits be filed within a period of four weeks. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within a period of three weeks thereafter.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

SHALINDER KAUR, J

DECEMBER 13, 2024

SU/SK

Click here to check corrigendum, if any