



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 17247/2024 CM APPL. 73410/2024**

ASSOCIATION OF GAZETTED OFFICERS

TECHNICAL EDUCATION, DELHIPetitioner

Through: Mr. Praveen Swarup, Mr. Sukhamrit Singh, Mr. Devesh Maurya and Mr. Rohit Swarup, Advocates.

versus

**THE SECRETARY, DEPARTMENT OF TRAINING AND
TECHNICAL EDUCATION AND ORS**Respondents

Through: Mr Shivendra Singh and Ms. Aryama Singh Rajput, Advocates. For R-2.
Mr. Manoj Ranjan Sinha and Mr. Vishal Agarwal, Advocates for R-5.
Ms. Avnish Ahlawat, SC (GNCTD) with Mr. Nitesh Kumar Singh, Ms. Aliza Alam, Mr. Mohnish Sehrawat, Advocates for R/DTTE.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **30.07.2026**

1. It is already 4:50 pm.
2. Re-notify on 14.10.2026.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

JULY 30, 2026

nm